INDUSTRIAL SENSORS CATALOG www.sickusa.com 7028071 - © 2008 SICK, Inc. 1016
Light Grid Sensors
Light grids
• Through-beam and reflection
systems
• Two-dimensional detection range
• Recording and counting irregular objects
• Measuring and sorting different heights

Fig. 4 Counts irregularly shaped objects during production
7028071 - © 2008 SICK, Inc. www.sickusa.com INDUSTRIAL SENSORS CATALOG 1019
Type code MLG Light Grid MLG with cable synchronization
Example to order a pair of MLG MLG 1 - 0290 F 5 1 1
MLG Type
MLG = Modular light Grid (pair)
MLG S = Emitter (only)
MLG E = Receiver (only)
Beam Spacing
1 = 10 mm
2 = 20 mm
3 = 30 mm
5 = 50 mm
Interface (& Synchronization Mode)
F(2xx) =  6 Outputs PNP, 2 Inputs 12-pin cable
F(5xx) =  1x Output PNP, 5-pin cable
F(8xx) =  3 Outputs PNP, 1 Input, 8-pin cable
I(2xx) =  RS485, 4 Outputs PNP, 2 Inputs, 12-pin cable
I(8xx) =  RS485, 1 Output PNP, 1 Input, 8-pin cable
E(2xx) =  6 Outputs NPN, 2 Inputs, 12-pin cable
E(5xx) =  1x Output NPN, 5-pin cable
E(8xx) =  3 Outputs NPN, 1 Input, 8-pin cable
T(2xx) =  RS485, 4 Outputs NPN, 2 Inputs, 12-pin cable
T(8xx)
P(8x1)
=  RS485, 1 Output NPN, 1 Input, 8-pin cable
=  PROFIBUS
Connection
2 = Terminal chamber, 12 pins
5 = M12 plug, 5 pins
8 = M12 plug, 8 pins
Optical features
1 = 5 m; Infrared light
2 = 8.5 m; Infrared light
Parameter Mode
1 =  Standard (only the Interface modes market with * are avaialble)
2 =  Programmable (with  MLG setup)
3 =  Multiple scan
7 = 70 mm PROFIBUS models only
MLG 1 – MLG 2– MLG 3– MLG 5 –
Beam spacing 10 mm Beam spacing 20 mm Beam spacing 30 mm Beam spacing 50 mm
Detection height (mm) Detection height (mm) Detection height (mm) Detection height (mm)
0140 (15 beams) 0140 (8 beams) 0120 (5 beams) 0100 (3 beams)
0290 (30 beams) 0280 (15 beams) 0270 (10 beams) 0250 (6 beams)
0440 (45 beams) 0440 (23 beams) 0420 (15 beams) 0400 (9 beams)
0590 (60 beams) 0580 (30 beams) 0570 (20 beams) 0550 (12 beams)
0740 (75 beams) 0740 (38 beams) 0720 (25 beams) 0700 (15 beams)
0890 (90 beams) 0880 (45 beams) 0870 (30 beams) 0850 (18 beams)
1040 (105 beams) 1040 (53 beams) 1020 (35 beams) 1000 (21 beams)
1190 (120 beams) 1180 (60 beams) 1170 (40 beams) 1150 (24 beams)
1340 (135 beams) 1340 (68 beams) 1320 (45 beams) 1300 (27 beams)
1490 (150 beams) 1580 (75 beams) 1470 (50 beams) 1450 (30 beams)
1640 (165 beams) 1640 (83 beams) 1620 (55 beams) 1600 (33 beams)
1790 (180 beams) 1780 (90 beams) 1770 (60 beams) 1750 (36 beams)
1940 (195 beams) 1940 (98 beams) 1920 (65 beams) 1900 (39 beams)
2090 (210 beams) 2080 (105 beams) 2070 (70 beams) 2050 (42 beams)
2240 (225 beams) 2240 (113 beams) 2220 (75 beams) 2200 (45 beams)
2390 (240 beams) 2380 (120 beams) 2370 (80 beams) 2350 (48 beams)
 2540 (128 beams) 2520 (85 beams) 2500 (51 beams)
 2680 (135 beams) 2670 (90 beams) 2650 (54 beams)
 2840 (143 beams) 2820 (95 beams) 2800 (57 beams)
 2980 (150 beams) 2970 (100 beams) 2950 (60 beams)
 3140 (158 beams) 3120 (105 beams) 3100 (63 beams)
Type Code and Selection Table...Light Grid Sensors
Light Grid Sensors

Front lens: PMMA
Type Part no.
Order information
PLG3-420F431 1 029 132
PLG3-360F431 1 029 131
PLG3-270F431 1 029 130
PLG3-210F431 1 028 548
PLG3-120F431 1 028 953
Min./operating/max.range vs reflector
Optical performance
Beam spacing Detection height
1.2 in

L1 L21
Dimensions
Order information
ELG 1-0150P531
ELG 1-0100P531
1 026 741
1 026 807
Type Part no.
ELG 1-0150P533
ELG 1-0100P533
1 026 809
1 026 808
dimensions in mm
Accessories page